MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 19, 2025
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 15, 2025

Progress Contract ID 240517-G09 Pay Period Start September 2, 2025 Original Contract Amount $4,080,416.67
Estimate Number Prime Contractor Mar-Jim Contracting, LLC Pay Period End September 15, 2025 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
29 Current Contract Amount $4,080,416.67
Approval Date By User
September 16, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by koppim1
2025
September 16, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by koppim1
2025
September 18, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2025
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2025 June 30, 2026 48.59%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date No Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 5, 2024 June 5, 2024
Letting Date May 17, 2024 May 17, 2024
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024

Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 29

This Estimate Previous To Date

240517-G09

Total Posted Items Pay $82,430.48 $1,900,109.10 $1,982,539.58

Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,900,109.10 $1,982,539.58
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $82,430.48
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number Line Number Item Code Item Description Unit =~ Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount

JSR0071 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment Factor DLR $1.399 58,921 $82,430.48
Project JSR0071 - Total $82,430.48
Overall - Total $82,430.48

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available
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Missouri Department of Transportation

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

%

Project
Number

JSRO0071

Project Details

Contract Project Information

Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Proj. Description
Number
FAS Job Order Various VARIOUS  at various locations in the Southwest District
S605(53) Contracting
for guard
cable and
guardrail
repair

Totals by Job Numbers

JSRO0071

This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $82,430.48 $1,900,109.10 $1,982,539.58
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $82,430.48 $1,900,109.10 $1,982,539.58
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Report Generated on September 19, 2025
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 19, 2025
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 19, 2025
;'°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.
Unit Total Posted Unit Total Value POSTED

Contract = Project = Category = Line Item Description Bid Quantity Net Total
ID No. No. Code Change Current Approved Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Qty generated date)
240517-  JSRoo71 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment Factor 2,916,666.67 0.00 2,916,666.67 DLR  1,394,426.00 $1.40 $1,950,801.97
G09
0001 9000 6189916 MISC Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)
0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional ltems 0.00 DLR 31,737.61 $1.00 $31,737.61
Project JSR0071 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,982,539.58
$1,982,539.58

240517-G09 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date
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MoDOT

7

Project: JSR0071

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on September 19, 2025

Line Item
Number  Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

rm n bels
No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025

Description

DWR  DWR
Date  Approval
Date

9/2/25  9/15/25
9/3/25  9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/4/25  9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/5/25  9/15/25
9/8/25  9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/9/25  9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/10/25 9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/11/25  9/15/25

Posting

Sequence

No.

1

Quantity
Posted

1,668.00
988.00
900.00

1,487.00

3,453.00

1,419.00

3,954.00

1,363.00
861.00
693.00
732.00
525.00
637.00
861.00
823.00

1,363.00

1,076.00

2,312.00
693.00

1,258.00

2,335.00

1,392.00

1,177.00
914.00
879.00

1,402.00
637.00
953.00

1,233.00
693.00
525.00
693.00

1,363.00

1,067.00

1,096.00

8,352.00
991.00
637.00
693.00

1,401.00

1,531.00

1,142.00
749.00

Units

Location

K25G2104_SW_US-65_SB_MM_20.2_Taney_8-25-25
K25G2103_SW_I44_EB_MM_0.4_Newton_8-22-25

SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_SL-0.3
SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_0.4-1.2
SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_4.0-5.9
SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_6.06.6
SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_6.7-7.8 X
SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_7.9-8.6
SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_9.8-10.8
SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_10.8-11.5
SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_11.5-11.6
SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_11.7-11.8
SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_11.9-12.2
SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_13.3-13.8
SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_14.8-15.2
SW_CT_09-05-25_CT_17.5-18.5

K25G2112_SW_l44_WB_MM_63.2_Greene_8-29-25
K25G2113_SW_I44_WB_MM_54.3_Lawrence_8-29-25

SW_CT_09-08-25_CT_54.3-56.1
SW_CT_09-08-25_CT_62.0-63.8

K25G2106_SW_I44_EB_MM_106.8_Webster_8-26-25
K25G2107_SW_I44_EB_MM_100.4_Webster_8-26-25
K25G2122_SW_I44_EB_MM_34.3_Lawrence_9-8-25
K25G2123_SW_l44_EB_MM_28.2_Jasper_9-8-25

SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_18.6-19.3 X
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_19.3-20.4 X
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_20.6-21
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_24.8-26.5 X
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_26.6-28.5 X
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_28.6-29.2 X
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_29.5-29.9 X
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_33.6-35.8 X
SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_35.8-36.6
SW_CT_09-08-25_CT_106.3-108.1

K25G2127_SW_I44_WB_MM_50.9_Lawrence_9-9-25
K25G2130_SW_I44_WB_MM_48.4-48.6_Lawrence_9-9-25

SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_40.3-41.4
SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_41.4-42.5 X
SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_47.0-48.4
SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_48.5-49.7 X
SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_49.7-53.8 X
SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_43.5-44.2
SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_53.8-54.2

From | Offset/ = To
Station/ ' Distance = Station/

Log Log

Mile Mile

Offset/

Distance

Comments
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Sep 19, 2025
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240517-G09

No Data Available

Revision 5/29/2025 6 2:00:00 AM



;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 240517-G09

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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