

### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 15, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 29	Contract II Prime Con		G09 Contracting, LLC	Pay Perio			ember 2, 2025 ember 15, 2025	Original Contract Amou Net Change Order Amou Current Contract Amour	nt \$0.00		
Approval Date									By User		
September 16, 2025		C	Generated and App	oroved (and	should b	oe con	sidered Draft) a	at the Project Office Level by	koppim1		
September 16, 2025		Revie	ewed and Approve	d (and shoเ	ıld be co	nsider	ed Draft) at the	Resident Engineer Level by	koppim1		
September 18, 2025			Re	viewed and	Approve	d at th	ne Central Offic	e Controllers Office Level by	ramses1		
Original Complet	ion Date	Current Com	pletion Date	Actual	Comple	tion D	ate	% of Current Contract Amo	unt Complete		
June 30, 20	25	June 30	30, 2026 48.59%								
	Co	ntract Informatio	onal Dates					Milestones			
Date Description	Original (	Completion Date	Current Comple	etion Date		١	No Milestones E	Exist for Contract			
Acceptance Date											
Awarded Date	June 5, 20	)24	June 5, 2024								
Letting Date	May 17, 2	024	May 17, 2024								
Notice to Proceed Dat	e July 1, 20	24	July 1, 2024								
Work Began Date											

Contract Total Pa	y For Estimate No. 29			
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
240517-G09				
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$82,430.48	\$1,900,109.10	\$1,982,539.58
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$1,900,109.10	\$1,982,539.58
<b>Contract Total Pa</b>	yable This Estimate:	\$82,430.48		
Items Paid This Es	stimate Period			

Items Paid This Est	timate Period						
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
JSR0071	0010	6189916	MISC.Adjustment Factor	DLR	\$1.399	58,921	\$82,430.48
Project JSR0071 -	Total						\$82,430.48
Overall - Total							\$82,430.48
Contract Adjustme	nts This Estimat	<u>e</u>					

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Page 1 of 7 Revision 9/2/2025



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Co	ontract Project Informat	ion					
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work							
JSR0071 FAS S605(53) Job Order Contracting for guard cable and guardrail repair					at various locations in th	e Southwest District						
Totals b	y Job Nu	ımbers										
JSR0071		d Item Pay Item Adjustmo		tem Pay	This Estimate \$82,430.48 \$0.00 \$82,430.48	Previous \$1,900,109.10 \$0.00 \$1,900,109.10	<b>To Date</b> \$1,982,539.58 \$0.00 <b>\$1,982,539.58</b>					
					\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00					

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 7



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

### Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 7



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract ID	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
240517-	JSR0071	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.Adjustment Factor	2,916,666.67	0.00	2,916,666.67	DLR	1,394,426.00	\$1.40	\$1,950,801.97
G09		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR	31,737.61	\$1.00	\$31,737.61
	Project JS	SR0071 - To	tal Value	Posted to	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$1,982,539.58
240517-G	09 Overall	- Total Val	ue Poste	d to Date a	s of Report Generated Date							\$1,982,539.58

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 7



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: JSR0071

Line lumber	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Posting Sequence No.	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
010 6189916	6189916	MISC.	9/2/25	9/15/25	1	1,668.00	DLR	K25G2104_SW_US-65_SB_MM_20.2_Taney_8-25-25					
			9/3/25	9/15/25	1	988.00	DLR	K25G2103_SW_I44_EB_MM_0.4_Newton_8-22-25					
				9/15/25	1	900.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_SL-0.3					
				9/15/25	1	1,487.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_0.4-1.2					
				9/15/25	1	3,453.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_4.0-5.9					
				9/15/25	1	1,419.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_6.0-6.6					
				9/15/25	1	3,954.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_6.7-7.8 X					
				9/15/25	1	1,363.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-03-25_CT_7.9-8.6					
			9/4/25	9/15/25	1	861.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_9.8-10.8					
				9/15/25	1	693.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_10.8-11.5					
				9/15/25	1	732.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_11.5-11.6					
				9/15/25	1	525.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_11.7-11.8					
				9/15/25	1	637.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_11.9-12.2					
				9/15/25	1	861.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_13.3-13.8					
				9/15/25	1	823.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-04-25_CT_14.8-15.2					
			9/5/25	9/15/25	1	1,363.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-05-25_CT_17.5-18.5					
			9/8/25	9/15/25	1	1,076.00	DLR	K25G2112_SW_I44_WB_MM_63.2_Greene_8-29-25					
				9/15/25	1	2,312.00	DLR	K25G2113_SW_I44_WB_MM_54.3_Lawrence_8-29-25					
				9/15/25	1	693.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-08-25_CT_54.3-56.1					
				9/15/25	1	1,258.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-08-25_CT_62.0-63.8					
			9/9/25	9/15/25	1	2,335.00	DLR	K25G2106_SW_I44_EB_MM_106.8_Webster_8-26-25					
				9/15/25	1	1,392.00	DLR	K25G2107_SW_I44_EB_MM_100.4_Webster_8-26-25					
				9/15/25	1	1,177.00	DLR	K25G2122_SW_I44_EB_MM_34.3_Lawrence_9-8-25					
				9/15/25	1	914.00	DLR	K25G2123_SW_I44_EB_MM_28.2_Jasper_9-8-25					
				9/15/25	1	879.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_18.6-19.3 X					
				9/15/25	1	1,402.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_19.3-20.4 X					
				9/15/25	1	637.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_20.6-21					
				9/15/25	1	953.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_24.8-26.5 X					
				9/15/25	1	1,233.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_26.6-28.5 X					
				9/15/25	1	693.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_28.6-29.2 X					
				9/15/25	1	525.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_29.5-29.9 X					
				9/15/25	1	693.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_33.6-35.8 X					
				9/15/25	1	1,363.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-09-25_CT_35.8-36.6					
				9/15/25	1	1,067.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-08-25_CT_106.3-108.1					
			9/10/25	9/15/25	1	1,096.00	DLR	K25G2127_SW_I44_WB_MM_50.9_Lawrence_9-9-25					
				9/15/25				K25G2130_SW_I44_WB_MM_48.4-48.6_Lawrence_9-9-25					
				9/15/25				SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_40.3-41.4					
				9/15/25				SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_41.4-42.5 X					
				9/15/25				SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_47.0-48.4					
				9/15/25				SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_48.5-49.7 X					
				9/15/25				SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_49.7-53.8 X					
				9/15/25				SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_43.5-44.2					
			9/11/25	9/15/25	1	749.00	DLR	SW_CT_09-10-25_CT_53.8-54.2					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 5 of 7



### Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Sep 19, 2025

Contract ID: 240517-G09

No Data Available

## MoDOT

#### Contract Adjustments for Contract - 240517-G09

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 7 of 7